HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:00 AM Tapes 139-140

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBERS:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Chip Shields

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2886 Public Hearing
HB 3054 Public Hearing
HB 3054 Work Session
HB 2324 Public Hearing
HB 3182 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
139A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.

HB 2886- PUBLIC HEARING

139A

010
016
034
102
202
245

248
254

261
280
339
377

Ellen Osoinach, Counsel

Rep. Chip Shields, House District 43
Calvin Henry, OABA (EXHIBIT A)
Skipper Osborne, TAJFA (EXHIBIT B)
Aneesah Furqan, Oregon State Bar
Chair Macpherson

Furgan

Rep. Komp

Osbourne

Ruth Petes-London, Citizen

Nathaniel Hodges, Citizen, Former National Guard
Rep. Cameron



140A

HB 3054 PUBLIC HEARING

382
016
085
092
093

139B

HB 3054- WORK SESSION

120
130
175
231
189
192
307
363
055
058
060
062
067
069
074
095
096
111
118
123
129
133
136

139B

HB 2324- PUBLIC HEARING

137
141
143

140B

150
164
348
354

002
007

Andrea Meyer, ACLU

Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Bonamici

Stevens

Chair Macpherson

Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
Rep. Chip Shields, House District 43
Roy Jay

Judge Ed Jones

Rep. Barker

Jones

Joe Nunn, Teacher

Jay Power Point Presentation
Rep. Bonamici

Jay

Rep. Barker

Jay

Nunn

Rep. Flores

Jay

Rep. Flores

Jay

Nunn

Rep. Krieger

Jay

Rep. Whisnant

Jay

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 3054 to BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
Charles Hinkle, Attorney (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Bonamici

Hinkle

Rep. Bonamici
Hinkle



028
075
088
110
147
149
151
179
181
195
200
201

HB 2324- WORK SESSION
202
214
215
216
218
225
237
241
140B 242

HB 3182- PUBLIC HEARING
254
262
318
234
334
335
338
349
355
360
361
370

Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Macpherson
Schraddle

Andrea Meyer, ACLU
Chair Macpherson

Meyer

Hinkle

Rep. Bonamici

Hinkle

Meyer

Kalmanson (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2324 -2 amendments dated
4/18/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 2324 to the floor with a DO PASS
recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8 (EXHIBIT H)
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Bonamici
Kalmanson

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Cameron



376
392
396
429
433
450
461

140B 474

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmONwy>

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Komp

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

HB 2886, Written Testimony, Calvin Henry, 4pp

HB 2886, Written Testimony, Skipper Osbourne, 6pp

HB 2886, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 2pp

HB 2324, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2324, Written Testimony, Charles Hinkle, Spp

HB 2324, Written Testimony, Phillip Schraddle, 1p

HB 2324, Written Testimony of Gregory Chaimov, Matt Kalmanson, 2pp
HB 3182, Written Testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 27pp



