# **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

\_

### April 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:00 AM Tapes 139-140

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Paul Holvey Rep. Chip Shields
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel Ellen Osoinach, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2886 Public Hearing HB 3054 Public Hearing HB 3054 Work Session HB 2324 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

HB 3182 Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
139A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:04 a.m.
HB 2886- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
	016	Rep. Chip Shields, House District 43
	034	Calvin Henry, OABA (EXHIBIT A)
	102	Skipper Osborne, TAJFA (EXHIBIT B)
	202	Aneesah Furqan, Oregon State Bar
	245	Chair Macpherson
139A	248	Furqan
	254	Rep. Komp
	261	Osbourne
	280	Ruth Petes-London, Citizen
	339	Nathaniel Hodges, Citizen, Former National Guard
	377	Rep. Cameron

	382	Andrea Meyer, ACLU
140A	016	Sylvia Stevens, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
	085	Rep. Bonamici
	092	Stevens
	093	Chair Macpherson

# HB 3054\_PUBLIC HEARING

140B

_	120	Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
	130	Rep. Chip Shields, House District 43
	175	Roy Jay
	231	Judge Ed Jones
	189	Rep. Barker
	192	Jones
	307	Joe Nunn, Teacher
	363	Jay Power Point Presentation
139B	055	Rep. Bonamici
	058	Jay
	060	Rep. Barker
	062	Jay
	067	Nunn
	069	Rep. Flores
	074	Jay
	095	Rep. Flores
	096	Jay
	111	Nunn
	118	Rep. Krieger
	123	Jay
	129	Rep. Whisnant
	133	Jay
	136	Chair Macpherson

<u>HB 3054- V</u>	VORK SESSION	
139B	137	Chair Macpherson
	141	Rep. Barker
	143	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves HB 3054 to BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 2324- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	150	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
	164	Charles Hinkle, Attorney (EXHIBIT E)

150	Matt Kunnunson, Cou
164	Charles Hinkle, Attor
348	Rep. Bonamici
354	Hinkle
002	Rep. Bonamici
007	Hinkle

028	Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice (EXHIBIT F)
075	Chair Macpherson
088	Schraddle
110	Andrea Meyer, ACLU
147	Chair Macpherson
149	Meyer
151	Hinkle
179	Rep. Bonamici
181	Hinkle
195	Meyer
200	Kalmanson (EXHIBIT G)
201	Chair Macpherson
	_

### HB 2324- WORK SESSION

<u>нв 2324- м</u>	OKK SESSION	
	202	Chair Macpherson
	214	Rep. Barker
	215	Chair Macpherson
	216	Rep. Cameron
	218	Chair Macpherson
	225	Rep. Bonamici
	237	Chair Macpherson
	241	Rep. Barker
140B	242	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2324 -2 amendments dated 4/18/07. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Rep. Barker
		MOTION: Moves HB 2324 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.
HR 3182_ P	UBLIC HEARING	

#### HB 3182- PUBLIC HEARING

254	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
262	Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8 (EXHIBIT H)
318	Rep. Bonamici
234	Rep. Holvey
334	Rep. Bonamici
335	Kalmanson
338	Rep. Holvey
349	Rep. Cameron
355	Rep. Holvey
360	Rep. Cameron
361	Rep. Holvey
370	Rep. Cameron

	376	Rep. Holvey
	392	Rep. Komp
	396	Rep. Holvey
	429	Rep. Whisnant
	433	Rep. Holvey
	450	Rep. Whisnant
	461	Chair Macpherson
140B	474	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.
1100	1 / F	chan indepnetson adjourns the meeting at 10.00 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2886, Written Testimony, Calvin Henry, 4pp
- B. HB 2886, Written Testimony, Skipper Osbourne, 6pp
- C. HB 2886, Written Testimony, Sylvia Stevens, 2pp
- D. HB 2324, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- E. HB 2324, Written Testimony, Charles Hinkle, 5pp
- F. HB 2324, Written Testimony, Phillip Schraddle, 1p
- G. HB 2324, Written Testimony of Gregory Chaimov, Matt Kalmanson, 2pp
- H. HB 3182, Written Testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 27pp